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Executive Board report:

Four meetings since last CB:
— [26Feb14]; 21Marl4; 17Aprl14, 23May14

EB activities:
— Policy for shift organisation:
* Alain Blondel leading exercise to draft policy

— Policy for collaboration publications
* Paul Soler leading exercise to draft policy

— Preparation of proposal for review of collaboration charter
* Terms of reference agreed at last CB;

 Still seeking candidates for panel from Europe, Japan, UK:
— Seek to progress in tomorrow’s EB meeting

— Review/consideration of funding opportunities:
e Agenda item at today’s CB

Personnel:

— R. Bayes (Ggo) — Configuration Manager;

— P. Smith (Shf) — Online Coordinator
Decisions:

— Use of FC#1 in Step IV

— Completion of MICE programme at Step V (sustainable ionization cooling)
Discussion:

— Prioritisation of physics analyses for Step IV
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Step IV:

* Huge progress:

— Recruitment of additional manpower into Hall team
bearing dividends;

* |ssues:

— Hall Managers prolonged convalescence now becoming a
worry:

* Likely to be resolved in ~1 wk:
— Fall-back(s) under discussion

— Procurement of PRY:
* Has delayed projected completion of Step IV construction;
* Further potential for slippage;
* PM and US team very well aware and are pushing on this;

* Will need great care in scheduling to bring forward as much
work as possible to avoid substantial delay



Step V:

* Construction on expedited schedule:
— Outlined in plenary (Long, Preece, Bross);
— If possible a “win all round”;
* Risk:
— Transferred across the Atlantic in a number of
areas:

* Integration of RFCC; test of cavities; ...

— Can the resources be provided:
* US.. UK..

* Securing Step V:

— Need to make sure we’re well organised for the
August MAP/MICE review:

* EB tomorrow ...
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Operations

Getting organised, but not yet robust;
— Activation run on 29Jun14 last operation with beam in 2014;
Pre-commissioning:
— Work to make ready detectors, DAQ, C&M, ... in advance of
commissioning with beam in 2015
— Plan being prepared:
* Paul Soler’s talk tomorrow will present input data
Commissioning:
— Magnet/beam-line:
e Jaroslaw Pasternak’s talk tomorrow
— Instrumentation, DAQ and controls:
e Paul Soler’s talk tomorrow
Will include planning with construction schedule:

— Roy Preece/Alan Grant already discussing with relevant
persons



... StepWoperations planning
Constraints for operations planning

- Step IV integration complete: March 2014

- ISIS operation: not scheduled, indicative for planning:

Monday 25-Aug-14 Sunday 08-Feb-15 168 TS-1 TS-2
Monday 09-Feb-15 Sunday 15-Mar-15 35
Monday 16-Mar-15 Monday 16-Mar-15 1

2014/03 Tuesday 17-Mar-15 Friday 24-Apr-15 F 38 37.0 124.0 37 37
Friday 24-Apr-15 Sunday 26-Apr-15 3
Monday 27-Apr-15 Sunday 17-May-15 21 TS-2
Monday 18-May-15 Sunday 31-May-15 14
Monday 01-Jun-15 Monday 01-Jun-15 1
2015/01 Tuesday 02-Jun-15 Friday 24-Jul-15 F 52 50.0 50.0 87 50
Friday 24-Jul-15 Sunday 26-Jul-15 3
Monday 27-Jul-15 Sunday 23-Aug-15 28 TS-1 TS-2

Monday 24-Aug-15 Sunday 06-Sep-15 14
Monday 07-Sep-15 Monday 07-Sep-15 1
2015/02 Tuesday 08-Sep-15 Friday 16-Oct-15 F 38 37.0 87.0 37 37
Friday 16-Oct-15 Sunday 18-Oct-15 3
Monday 19-Oct-15 Sunday 25-Oct-15 7
Monday 26-Oct-15 Sunday 01-Nov-15 7
Monday 02-Nov-15 Monday 02-Nov-15 1
2015/03 Tuesday 03-Nov-15 Friday 18-Dec-15 45 44.0 131.0 81 81

Cycle
Shutdown and/or moderator change Mod. change and cumul. days




Classification of analyses

Step IV | Step V
Study of properties that determine cooling performance
Cooling properties of LH> and LiH | Yes No
Observation of €| reduction Yes Yes
Demonstration of sustainable ionization cooling
Observation of €| reduction Yes
with re-acceleration
Observation of €| reduction Yes
with €, “management”
Observation of €| reduction Yes'!
with €, & £ "management”

T Requires systematic study of “flip” optics.



Step IV operations:

* First discussion of data-taking plan in Steve
Boyd’s talk tomorrow
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Staffing issues:

* Unfilled positions:

— Production Coordinator

* Failed to close negotiations with candidate
successfully;

— Computing Infrastructure Manager

* Opened discussions with PPD IT support;
— Likely will require money to cross budget codes!

* Help from CB to identify suitable candidates!

— Do we need to introduce concept of “service
work”
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Evolution:

* RLSR/MPB:

— Principal recommendation is:

* Complete MICE with scientific and technological
success at Step V

* Actions and recommendations ...
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Future collaboration meetings:

* 2015:
—RAL: CM41 09th to 13th February 2015
—RAL: CM42 22nd to 26th June 2015
—FNAL: CM43 05th to 09th October 2015

* 2016:
—CMA44 15th to 19th February 2016

—CMA45 20th to 24th June 2016
—CMA46 03rd to 07th October 2016



